Technical datasheet

PTFE KEV K50-600 17

Article code: PPFK000001

General information

Product group

Belt construction

Fabric tension
layer

Color

Characteristics

Food Grade (FG)
Anti-static (AS)

Technical data

Belt thickness
Weight
PTFE content

Operating temperature

Belt length
Belt width

Fabrication

Recommended splice method

Additional information

Peak Products

aramid

Straw

yes According: yes

continuous
short
maximum
standard

maximum

Peak Products

from/to
from/to

0.43 mm
0.6 kg/m2
52.9 %
-73/260°C
-73/300°C
100000 mm
1600 mm
2200 mm

0.02in.
0.12 Ibs/ft2

-99.4 /500 °F
-99.4 /572 °F
3937.01in.
62.99 in.
86.61in.

The information applies at approx. 20 °C (68 °F). Keep the belt tension to a practical working minimum for maximum belt and machine life.



