## **Technical datasheet**

## PTFE KEV K50-600 17

Article code: PPFK000001

General information	
Product group	Peak Products
Belt construction	
Fabric tension layer	aramid
Color	Straw

Characteristics		
Food Grade (FG)	yes	According: yes
Anti-static (AS)	no	

Technical data				
Belt thickness			0.43 mm	0.02 in.
Weight			0.6 kg/m²	0.12 lbs/ft <sup>2</sup>
PTFE content			52.9 %	
Operating temperature	continuous	from/to	-73 / 260 °C	-99.4 / 500 °F
	short	from/to	-73 / 300 °C	-99.4 / 572 °F
Belt length	maximum		100000 mm	3937.01 in.
Belt width	standard		1600 mm	62.99 in.
	maximum		2200 mm	86.61 in.

Fabrication	
Recommended splice method	Peak Products

## **Additional information**

The information applies at approx. 20 °C (68 °F). Keep the belt tension to a practical working minimum for maximum belt and machine life.